

h
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29793/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CFA No. 293/1998
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHANDRIBAI GUPTA(D) THR. LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.
 Mr. Nityanand Jaisani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Interim stay of the impugned judgment of the High
Court.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master