

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29793/2010

CHANDRIBAI GUPTA(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN KAUR & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to clarify that who is respondent No.1 in this matter which is reported to be unserved. It seems that original respondent No.1 is no more and respondent Nos.2 to 6 are her legal representatives, duly served on record. Hence no notice is required to be served in the name of the original respondent no.1.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before the next date.

List again on 8.7.2011.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj