

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29793/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2010 in CFA No.293/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CHANDRIBAI GUPTA(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kr. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved respondent no. 1 returnable
in six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER