

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IAS 9 & 10 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29793/2010

CHANDRIBAI GUPTA(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption from filing O.T., clarification and office report)

Date: 21/10/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We clarify that this Court's interim order dated 21st January, 2011 staying the impugned judgment of the High Court will not stand in the way of the parties in arriving at a settlement in the Executing Court.

In case, the settlement between the parties is not through, it will be open for the petitioner to file an appropriate application before this Court.

In view of the aforesaid orders, the special leave petition itself stands disposed of.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER