

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I AI.A. 11/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
29793/2010

No.

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/05/2010
in CFA No. 293/1998 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

CHANDRIBAI GUPTA(D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURUCHARAN KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(application for receiving certified copies of pleadings,
documents and orders and office report)

Date : 28/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shaantanu Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication (I.A. 11/2015) has been filed seeking
direction for certified copies of pleadings, documents and
orders in SLP(C) No. 29793 of 2010. I.A. is allowed.(RASHMI DHYANI)
Sr. P.A.(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.09.29
16:29:41 IST
Reason: